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OmniPro Mold Resistant Coating White

OmniPro Mold Resistant Coating is ideal for new construction, remodeling, or restoration projects. It will prevent future mold & mildew growth on the coated surface as well as protect PREVENTION.
porous and semi-porous masonry surfaces from moisture and mildew damage. Wash thoroughly after handling.

SEE TECHNICAL DATA SHEET PRIOR TO APPLICATION

SURFACE PREPARATION: First Aid: IF SWALLOWED: Immediately call a POISON CENTER or doctor/physician. IF ON SKIN (or hair): Rinse cautiously

Surface must be structurally sound and free from any dirt, or loose foreign materials, oil, grease, and standing water. Remove all mold & mildew with an appropriate cleaner. Note: ~ With water for several minutes. IF INHALED: Remove person to fresh air and keep comfortable for breathing. IF IN EYES: Rinse
OmniPro Mold Resistant Coating will promote water resistance and protects from stains, but will not correct mold and mildew associated with chronic water and moisture intrusion. Apply cautiously with water for several minutes. Remove contact lenses, if present and easy to do. Continue rinsing. Get medical

advice/attention if you feel unwell. In case of fire: Use Aqueous Film Forming Foam, Carbon Dioxide, Dry Chemical, Dry

only to pH stable concrete (below 9.0).

WARNING! If you scrape, sand, or remove old paint, you may release lead dust. LEAD IS TOXIC. EXPOSURE TO LEAD DUST CAN CAUSE SERIOUS ILLNESS, SUCHAS BRAIN
DAMAGE, ESPECIALLY IN CHILDREN. PREGNANT WOMEN SHOULD ALSO AVOID EXPOSURE. Wear a NIOSH-approved respirator to control lead exposure. Clean up carefully Sand, Water Fog.
with a HEPA vacuum and a wet mop. Before you start, find out how to protect yourself and your family by contacting the National Lead Information Hotline at 1-800-424-LEAD or log on

to www.epa.gov/lead. .
DIRECTIONS FOR USE/APPLICATION: STORAGE:

o

MIX OmniPro Mold Resistant Coating THOROUGHLY prior to and intermittently during use. Be sure that any settled material is dispersed thoroughly into solution. Apply Mold Resistant ~ Store locked up in a well-ventilated place. Keep container tightly closed.
32°C).

Coating with a brush, roller, or sprayer. For airless spraying, use a .015 tip and 2500 psi. Apply when air and surface temperatures are 40-90°F (5-
Only one coat is necessary, a second coat may be desired. Thinning is not recommended. DISPOSAL:

DRYING TIME: At normal temperatures, dries to the touch in 30 minutes. High humidity and/or cool temperatures may lengthen drying times. Can be recoated or top coated in 1 hour. Dispose of contents in accordance with local, state, provincial, and federal regulations.

COVERAGE: Apply at a rate of 400 sq. ft. (37m?) per gallon. May vary with application method and porosity of surface.
TINTING: This product can be tinted with universal colorants if desired. Maximum of 2 oz of colorant per gallon.

LIMITATIONS:
This product does not protect users against illness caused by food bome bacteria. OmniPro does not warrant or guarantee that indoor air quality or health related issues will be reduced KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN'

21% of the mixture consists of ingredient(s) of unknown acute toxicity.

or eiminated. AWARNING: Cancer and Reproductive Harm — www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.
See Safety Data Sheet (SDS): www.aramsco.com for additional safety and regulatory information.

Note: Mold Resistant Coating is formulated with an advanced biocide blend to prevent mold and mildew growth on the dried coating film only. The protection of the dried coating film
from mold and mildew is a result of biocides the nature and durability of the resins and other formulations characteristics.
Warranty clause contact information:

Name: Aramsco .

Number: 800-660-5803 PREVENCION . .

For Terms and Conditions, visit Aramsco.com/terms-conditions Lavarse concienzudamente tras la manipulacion.
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VER FICHADE INFORMACION TECNICAANTES DE APLICAR varios minutos. EN CASO DE INHALACION: Transportar a la persona al aire libre y mantenerla en una posicién que le facilite la
PREPARACION DE LA SUPERFICIE:

La superficie debe estar estructuralmente solida y libre de suciedad o materiales extrafios sueltos, aceite, grasa y agua estancada. Retire todo el moho y los hongos con un limpiador apropiado. Nota: EI -~ réspiracion. EN CASO DE CONTACTO CON LOS OJOS: Aclarar cuidadosamente con agua durante varios minutos. Quitar las lentes
revestimiento resistente al moho promovera la resistencia al agua y protegera de las manchas, pero no corregira el moho nilos hongos asociados con la infrusién cronica de agua y humedad. Aplicar solo de contacto, si lleva y resulta facil. Seguir aclarando. Consultar a un médico en caso de malestar. Medios de extinction recomendados:

sobre concreto con pH estable (por debajo de 9.0).

{ADVERTENCIA! Si raspa, lja o quita a pintura anterior, puede despedi polvo con plomo. EL PLOMO ES TOXICO. LA EXPOSICION AL POLVO CON PLOMO PUEDE CAUSAR ENFERMEDADES  Utilizar Espuma Formadora de Pelicula Acuosa, Didxido de carbono, Producto quimico seco, Arena seca, Niebla de agua.

GRAVES, COMO DANOS CEREBRALES, ESPECIALMENTE EN NINOS. LAS MUJERES EMBARAZADAS TAMBIEN DEBERIAN EVITAR LAEXPOSICION. Use un respirador aprobado por NIOSH,
para controlar la exposicion al plomo. Limpie cuidadosamente con una aspiradora HEPAy un trapeador himedo. Antes de comenzar, averiglie cémo protegerse y proteger a su familia llamando a la Linea ALM ACEN AMl ENTO'
Directa Nacional de Informacion sobre Plomo al 1-800-424-LEAD o consulte: www.epa.govilead.

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO/APLICACION: Guardelo en un lugar seco y blen ventilado. Mantenga el envase bien cerrado cuando no este en uso.

MEZCLE el revestimiento resistente al moho COMPLETAMENTE antes y de forma intermitente durante el uso. Asegurrese de que cualquier material sedimentado se disperse completamente en la .
solucion. Aplique el revestimiento resistente al moho con una brocha, rodillo o rociador. Para pulverizacion sin aire, use una boquilla de .015 y 2500 psi. Aplique cuando la temperatura del aire y de la ELIMINACION.
superficie sea de 40 a 90° F (5 a 32° C). Solo se necesita una capa, puede llegar a desear una segunda capa. No se recomienda el adelgazamiento.

TIEMPOQ DE SECADO: Atemperaturas normales, seca al tacto en 30 minutos. La alta humedad y/o las temperaturas frias pueden prolongar los tiempos de secado. Se puede recubrir o revestir en federales
1 hora. -

RENDIMIENTO: Apiicar a una tasa de 400 pies cuadrados. (37 m2) por galon. Puede variar segun el método de aplicacion y la porosidad de la superficie. 21% de la mezcla consiste de ingredientes de toxicidad aguda desconocida.

COLORACION: Este producto se puede tefiir con colorantes universales si lo desea. Tinte maximo de 2 oz de colorante por galén. ~
LIMITACIONES: Este producto no protege a los usuarios contra enfermedades causadas por bacterias transmitidas por los alimentos. OmniPro no garantiza que la calidad del aire interior o los MANTENER FUERA DEL ALCANCE DE LOS NINOS.

problemas relacionados con la salud se reduciran o eliminaran.

Nota: El revestimiento resistente al moho esta formulado con una mezcla biocida avanzada para evitar el crecimiento de moho y hongos solo en la pelicula de revestimiento seca. La proteccion de la & ADVERTENCIA' Céncer y DaﬁO Re p rOd UCtiVO = WWW. P65Wﬁrn | ngS.Ca.gOV.

pelicula de revestimiento seca contra moho y hongos es el resultado de biocidas la naturaleza y durabilidad de las resinas y otras caracteristicas de las formulaciones.

Informacion de Contacto de la Clausula de Garantia: Véase la ficha de datos de seguridad (FDS): www.aramsco.com para obtener informacion adicional sobre seguridad y normativa.

Nombre: Aramsco
Numero: 800-660-5803
Para Téminos y Condiciones, visite Aramsco.com/terms-condition

Revétement blanc résistant a la moisissure OmniPro PREVENTION:

Le revétement résistant a la moisissure OmniPro est idéal pour les nouveaux projets de construction, de rénovation ou de restauration. Il empéchera la croissance future de moisissures sur la surface Se laver soigneusement aprés manipulation
revétue et protégera les surfaces de magonnerie poreuses et semi-poreuses contre humidité et les dommages causés par la moisissure. :

VOIR FICHE TECHNIQUE AVANT APPLICATION Intervention: Premiers Secours: EN CAS D'INGESTION: appeler immédiatement un CENTRE ANTIPOISON ou un médecin. EN CAS
PREPARATION DE LA SURFACE : DE CONTACT AVEC LA PEAU (ou les cheveux): Rincer avec précaution & leau pendant plusieurs minutes. EN CAS D'INHALATION:

La surface doit étre structurellement saine et exempte de saleté ou de corps étrangers, d'huile, de graisse et d'eau stagnante. Enlevez toutes les moisissures avec un nettoyant approprié. Remarque : Le

revétement résistant & la moisissure favorisera la resistance a leau et protégera des taches, mais ne corrigera pas la moisissure associée a lintrusion chronique dleau et dhumidite. Appliquez uniquement transporter |§ personne & |:eXtéfieU': et la maintenir dan; une plosition ou elle peut copfortablement rgspire_r. _EN CAS DE CO_NTACT AVEC
sur du béton au pH stable (inférieur & 9,0) ‘ ) LES YEUX: rincer avec précaution a 'eau pendant plusieurs minutes. Enlever les lentilles de contact si la victime en porte et si elles peuvent
AVERTISSEMENT! Sivous grattez, poncez ou enlevez de la vieille peinture, vous risquez de libérer de la poussiére de plomb. LE PLOMB EST TOXIQUE. LEXPOSITION ALAPOUSSIEREDEPLOMB  &tre facilement enlevées. Continuer a rincer. Consulter un médecin en cas de malaise. En cas d'incendie, les agents d'extinction

PEUT PROVOQUER DE GRAVES MALADIES, TELLES QUE DES DOMMAGES AU CERVEAU, EN PARTICULIER CHEZ LES ENFANTS. LES FEMMES ENCEINTES DOIVENT EGALEMENT

EVITER L'EXPOSITION. Portez un respirateur approuvé par le NIOSH pour contrdler l'exposition au plomb. Nettoyez soigneusement avec un aspirateur HEPA et une vadrouille humide. Avant de preconises sont: Utiliser Mousse Filmogéne Aqueuse, Dioxyde de carbone, Produit chimique sec, Sable Sec, Eau pulvérisée.

commencer, découvrez comment vous protéger, vous et votre famille, en contactant le service d'assistance téléphonique en matiére d'informations sur le plomb au 1-800-424-LEAD ou en vous connectant

awww.epa.goviiead. STOCKAGE:

MODE D'EMPLOI/APPLICATION : Stocker dans un endroit bein ventile. Maintenir le recipient ferme de maniere etanche. Garder sous clef.

MELANGEZ SOIGNEUSEMENT le revétement résistant aux moisissures avant et par intermittence pendant [utiisation. Assurez-vous que tout matériau déposé est bien dispersé dans la solution.
Appliquez le revétement résistant a la moisissure avec un pinceau, un rouleau ou un pulvérisateur. Pour la pulvérisation sans air, utiisez une buse de 0,015 et 2500 psi. Appliquez lorsque la température
de ['air et de la surface est de 5 & 32° C (40 & 90° F). Une seule couche est nécessaire, une deuxieme couche peut étre souhaitée. L'éclaircissage n'est pas recommandé. ELIMINATION:

TEMPS DE SECHAGE : A des températures normales, séche au toucher en 30 minutes. Une humidité dlevée etiou des températures fraiches peuvent allonger les temps de séchage. Peutétre  Eliminer le contenu conformement aux reglementations locales, provinciales, et les lois federales.
21% du mélange constitué de composant(s) de toxicité aigué inconnue.

recouvert ou une couche de finition peut étre appliquée aprés 1 heure.

COUVERTURE + Appliquez & raison de 37 m ca. (400 pi ca.) par gallon. Peut varier selon la méthode d'application et la porosité de la surface.

-II_-IEI\IIINTURE = Ce produit peut étre teinté avec des colorants universels si désiré. Teinte maximale de 15 ml de colorant par litre (2 oz par gallon).
ITES : Ce produit ne protege pas les utilisateurs contre les maladies causées par des bactéries dorigine alimentaire. OmniPro ne garantit pas que la qualité de Iair intérieur ou les problemes de santé z

seront réduits ou éliminés. TENIR HORS DE PORTEE DES ENFANTS.

REMAR

QUE : Le revatement résistant aux moisissures est formulé avec un mélange biocide avancé pour empécher la croissance de moisissures sur le fim de revétement séché uniquement. La A AVER'"SSEMENT. Cancer et Eﬁet NOCif sur | a ReprOdUCtion — WWW. P65W3mingS.Ca.gov.

protection du film de revétement séché contre les moisissures et le mildiou est le résultat des biocides de la nature et de la durabilité des résines et d'autres caractéristiques des formulations.

Coordonnées de Clause de garantie : Voir la fiche de données de sécurité (FDS): www.aramsco.com pour plus d'informations sur la sécurité et la réglementation.

Nom: Aramsco
Nombre : 800-660-5803
Pour les conditions générales, visitez Aramsco.com/terms-conditions

Eliminar el contenido de acuerdo con las ordenanzas locales, las ordenanzas estatales, provinciales y las ordenanzas

IMPORTANT:
For optimum spread rate
when using airless

sprayers use ==
a.015” tip size
at 2500 PSI.

Chemical Name CAS#
Water ..o 7732-18-5
Titanium Dioxide . 13463-67-7
Styrene Acrylic Polymer . 30795-23-4
Styrene Acrylic Polymer ... . 69847-64-9
Nepheline Syenite ... . 37244-96-5
Zinc Oxide ... 1314-13-2
Distillates (Petroleum) Solvent-

Dewaxed Heavy Paraffinic .................. 64742-65-0

.. 7631-86-9
. 7632-00-0

Amorphous Silica ...
Sodium Nitrite ...

3-lodo-2-Propynyl Butyl Carbamate ... 55406-53-6
2-N-Octyl-4-Isothiazolin-3-One ............ 26530-20-1
MAX VOC <100 G/L

390162

o

Another fine product from OmniPro/Aramsco
4282 South 590 West, Salt Lake City, UT 84123
1-3680 Odyssey Drive, Mississauga, ON L5M 0Y9
www.aramsco.com | 800-660-5803




